
GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

62
65

1,801
3,791
4,532
1,426

89
48

2,927
3,638
4,663
2,554

39
54

1,376
4,075
5,576

536

65
55

2,294
4,084
4,476
2,964

80
52

1,889
3,973
4,663
2,344

GAT Area  Leader:  Kajit Habanananda

April Only Results

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

6
-4

254
267
224
347

12
-1

285
344
268
442

10
-4

242
276
241
344

24
3

567
183
324
506

10
-2

213
192
179
300

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

49
-12

1,424
1,850
2,614
1,031

77
15

2,486
2,237
3,526
1,746

37
37

1,135
1,269
5,590

-2,794

51
24

1,420
1,184
4,143

-893

22
0

482
541
382
905

April Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 4 Results

July to April (10 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

14
6

354
1,094

689
840

23
7

651
992
994
757

7
11

271
1,250

862
754

8
12

255
1,081

737
674

9
8

206
1,088

685
827

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

30
179
146

82

5
0

112
222
218
136

3
0

161
470
131
520

8
3

295
463
278
512

3
3

88
430
315
236

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

15
6

384
1,273

835
922

28
7

763
1,214
1,212

893

10
11

432
1,720

993
1,274

16
15

550
1,544
1,015
1,186

12
11

294
1,518
1,000
1,063

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Sau Yin Wong

July to April (10 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

45
85
61
75

1
0

25
44
45
53

1
0

20
24
25
20

2
1

47
30
28
51

0
-1
0

16
16
16

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

11
19
-8

0
0
0

24
22

2

0
0
2

17
5

14

1
0

20
8

34
-3

1
0

21
21
11
34

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

45
96
80
67

1
0

25
68
67
55

1
0

22
41
30
34

3
1

67
38
62
48

1
-1
21
37
27
50

April Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Sau Yin Wong

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

Page 3 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

12
-1

309
363
715

-5

13
6

331
266

1,103
-457

7
5

171
200

1,102
-674

3
5

84
219
906

-564

1
-3
22

162
53

186

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
0

108
124
250

21

1
0

124
103
235

3

1
0

55
170
252
-19

2
2

39
77

393
-259

1
3

22
48
43
33

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

15
-1

417
487
965

16

14
6

455
369

1,338
-454

8
5

226
370

1,354
-693

5
7

123
296

1,299
-823

2
0

44
210

96
219

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Sau Yin Wong
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

42
48

1,224
1,706
2,929

173

49
37

1,858
1,808
2,710
1,410

17
37

585
1,522
3,567

-977

40
26

1,419
1,813
2,570
1,535

52
35

1,192
1,677
2,755

852

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
5

42
131
177

1

0
0
1

148
97
60

1
0

43
198
119
137

0
2

46
147
153

55

7
0

168
151
158
193

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

43
53

1,266
1,837
3,106

174

49
37

1,859
1,956
2,807
1,470

18
37

628
1,720
3,686

-840

40
28

1,465
1,960
2,723
1,590

59
35

1,360
1,828
2,913
1,045

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  George Ong Tan

July to April (10 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
-4

204
123
122
246

10
-1

234
234
137
374

9
-4

217
158
158
281

20
1

478
93

220
421

7
-1

150
104

82
211

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

32
2

30

0
0
1

12
12

5

0
0
2

38
7

35

0
1
0

17
3

14

0
0
0

22
14
10

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
-4

204
155
124
276

10
-1

235
246
149
379

9
-4

219
196
165
316

20
2

478
110
223
435

7
-1

150
126

96
221

April Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  George Ong Tan

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

32
-10
942

1,098
966

1,299

55
7

1,834
1,435
1,553
2,156

24
24

735
632

3,371
-1,720

38
14

1,117
568

2,128
85

18
0

389
243
195
622

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

68
53
18

3
0

70
56
92
39

2
0

54
83
68
81

2
1

49
80

133
13

0
0
7

29
23
16

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

32
-10
942

1,166
1,019
1,317

58
7

1,904
1,491
1,645
2,195

26
24

789
715

3,439
-1,639

40
15

1,166
648

2,261
98

18
0

396
272
218
638

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  George Ong Tan
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
4

141
666
551
343

12
4

304
456
627
194

11
6

316
628
890
102

9
12

279
554
714
186

9
5

235
615
692
265

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2

10
15
40

-13

0
0
1

12
17
-3

0
0
0
7
7
0

0
0
0

26
24

2

0
1
0

12
58

-29

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
6

151
681
591
330

12
4

305
468
644
191

11
6

316
635
897
102

9
12

279
580
738
188

9
6

235
627
750
236

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

July to April (10 months) Cumulative Results

Page 8 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
4

15
20

1

1
0

25
30
46
14

0
0
1

39
46
-6

1
0

22
34
37
24

2
0

42
22
33
40

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1
1
0
3

0
0
0
0
6

-6

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
1
2

-1

0
0
0
7

23
-11

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
5

16
20

4

1
0

25
30
52

8

0
0
1

39
46
-6

1
0

22
35
39
23

2
0

42
29
56
29

April Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
-1
64

196
629

-304

5
2

127
371
526

16

3
8

120
184
792

-457

6
2

131
224
569

-170

2
0

42
52
45
59

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1
1
1
2

0
0
0
6

17
-11

0
0
0
0
5

-5

0
0
0

16
14

2

0
0
0
7

23
-11

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
-1
65

197
630

-302

5
2

127
377
543

5

3
8

120
184
797

-462

6
2

131
240
583

-168

2
0

42
59
68
48

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri
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